remains in full force and effect, except for those terms and conditions expressly amended by this 
Sixth Amendment.  

3. COMPENSATION. Effective OCTOBER 1, 2024, the City shall pay the Vendor for the performance 
of the work, and in accordance with the contract documents a total of $406.79 per ton (FOUR 
HUNDRED SIX AND 79/100 DOLLARS/TON) which represents a 3.8% increase based on the 
most recent twelve (12) month period of the CPI-U Index. 

4. NOTICES. All notices, certifications or communications required by this Sixth Amendment shall 
be given in writing and shall be deemed delivered when personally served, or when received if